



1ra. VALIDA "ACARIGUA 28/04/2018"

Partial Unofficial Classification after ENDURO TEST - VUELTA 3 - 4.00km

30/04/2018 - 07:30

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	5	VEGA ROLANDO A. Kawasaki	PR	4:36.03	1	29	CHAVEZ LUIS E. KTM	Lar	PR	1	18:50.79	18:50.79		
2	3	MORALES ROSWILL A. KTM	PR	4:37.42 +1.39	2	5	VEGA ROLANDO A. Kawasaki	PR	Mir	2	19:02.35	19:02.35	+11.56 +11.56	
3	86	DE PAZ WILFRAN Husqvarna	PR	4:41.06 +5.03	3	86	DE PAZ WILFRAN Husqvarna	PR	Guá	3	19:09.95	19:09.95	+7.60 +19.16	
4	29	CHAVEZ LUIS E. KTM	PR	4:46.94 +10.91	4	18	DIAZ JOSE ANGEL Suzuki	PR	Mir	4	19:26.02	19:26.02	+16.07 +35.23	
5	120	CHACON GUSTAVO ... KTM	A_	4:48.72 +12.69	5	19	UNDA MIGUEL E. KTM	PR	Mér	5	19:26.91	19:26.91	+0.89 +36.12	
6	4	GIMON RICARDO Husqvarna	PR	4:48.90 +12.87	6	96	INGOGLIA VICENTE Husqvarna	PR	Mir	6	19:34.36	19:34.36	+7.45 +43.57	
7	18	DIAZ JOSE ANGEL Suzuki	PR	4:49.03 +13.00	7	22	RODRIGUEZ PEDRO D. Husqvarna	PR	Lar	7	19:40.94	19:40.94	+6.58 +50.15	
8	19	UNDA MIGUEL E. KTM	PR	4:49.42 +13.39	8	7	CASTELL JOAN JOEL KTM	PR	Lar	8	19:54.57	19:54.57	+13.63 +1:03.78	
9	96	INGOGLIA VICENTE Husqvarna	PR	4:50.04 +14.01	9	6	ALI AHAMED A. Husqvarna	PR	Lar	9	19:56.14	19:56.14	+1.57 +1:05.35	
10	22	RODRIGUEZ PEDRO D. Husqvarna	PR	4:52.11 +16.08	10	47	MAJZHOU MICHELL KTM	PR	Mir	10	20:04.33	20:04.33	+8.19 +1:13.54	
11	16	MONAGAS RAFAEL J. Husaberg	PR	4:52.57 +16.54	11	12	LOPEZ EDUARDO Yamaha	PR	Por	11	20:06.41	20:06.41	+2.08 +1:15.62	
12	7	CASTELL JOAN JOEL KTM	PR	4:52.79 +16.76	12	4	GIMON RICARDO Husqvarna	PR	Mir	12	20:08.07	20:08.07	+1.66 +1:17.28	
13	12	LOPEZ EDUARDO Yamaha	PR	4:54.29 +18.26	13	3	MORALES ROSWILL A. KTM	PR	Lar	13	20:16.22	20:16.22	+8.15 +1:25.43	
14	47	MAJZHOU MICHELL KTM	PR	4:54.64 +18.61	14	14	ARANDA LUIS GERMAN Husqvarna	PR	MIR	14	20:25.07	20:25.07	+8.85 +1:34.28	
15	6	ALI AHAMED A. Husqvarna	PR	4:55.28 +19.25	15	21	CONTRERAS HECTOR E. Suzuki	PR	Mér	15	20:31.94	20:31.94	+6.87 +1:41.15	
16	14	ARANDA LUIS GERMAN Husqvarna	PR	5:01.38 +25.35	16	207	OVALLES JOSE LUIS Husqvarna	PR	M_	1	20:33.37	20:33.37	+1.43 +1:42.58	
17	116	FORNERINO LEANDRO KTM / YAMAHA / ...	A_	5:02.26 +26.23	17	27	PARILLI LUIS DANIEL Kawasaki	PR	Mir	16	20:42.43	20:42.43	+9.06 +1:51.64	
18	208	PIETRI ALEJANDRO T. Yamaha	M_	5:07.57 +31.54	18	104	GONZALEZ CESAR J. KTM	PR	Mir	A_	1	20:43.55	20:43.55	+1.12 +1:52.76
19	105	IZZEDDIN SALIM KTM	A_	5:08.31 +32.28	19	114	TORRES FREDDY F. KTM	PR	Lar	A_	2	20:44.09	20:44.09	+0.54 +1:53.30
20	110	BALLEZA GUILLERMO A. Suzuki	A_	5:08.76 +32.73	20	105	IZZEDDIN SALIM KTM	PR	Lar	A_	3	20:44.78	20:44.78	+0.69 +1:53.99
21	207	OVALLES JOSE LUIS Husqvarna	M_	5:10.16 +34.13	21	112	GANTEAUME JORGE H. KTM	PR	Mir	A_	4	20:48.23	20:48.23	+3.45 +1:57.44
22	114	TORRES FREDDY F. KTM	A_	5:10.21 +34.18	22	57	VARGAS LUIS E. KTM	PR	Lar	PR	17	21:01.68	21:01.68	+13.45 +2:10.89
23	104	GONZALEZ CESAR J. KTM	A_	5:10.69 +34.66	23	116	FORNERINO LEANDRO KTM / YAMAHA / HUSQV	PR	Lar	A_	5	20:20.87	21:20.87	+19.19 +2:30.08
24	112	GANTEAUME JORGE H. KTM	A_	5:11.01 +34.98	24	16	MONAGAS RAFAEL J. Husaberg	PR	Lar	PR	18	19:40.97	21:20.97	+0.10 +2:30.18
25	27	PARILLI LUIS DANIEL Kawasaki	PR	5:11.46 +35.43	25	108	VALE JOSE GREGORIO Husqvarna	PR	Lar	A_	6	21:39.85	21:39.85	+18.88 +2:49.06
26	21	CONTRERAS HECTOR E. Suzuki	PR	5:12.21 +36.18	26	120	CHACON GUSTAVO RA... KTM	PR	Lar	A_	7	21:40.47	21:40.47	+0.62 +2:49.68
27	17	TOBA ALEJANDRO M. Yamaha	PR	5:12.25 +36.22	27	208	PIETRI ALEJANDRO T. Yamaha	PR	Mir	M_	2	20:47.36	21:47.36	+6.89 +2:56.57
28	107	AÑEZ RICARDO R. Yamaha	A_	5:14.32 +38.29	28	101	DORTA CARLOS J. Husqvarna	PR	Lar	A_	8	21:47.53	21:47.53	+0.17 +2:56.74
29	422	FERNANDEZ XAVIER A. KTM	B_	5:15.96 +39.93	29	431	GARCIA MANUEL Yamaha	PR	Mir	B_	1	21:51.17	21:51.17	+3.64 +3:00.38
30	108	VALE JOSE GREGORIO Husqvarna	A_	5:17.64 +41.61	30	422	FERNANDEZ XAVIER A. KTM	PR	Lar	B_	2	21:52.95	21:52.95	+1.78 +3:02.16



1ra. VALIDA "ACARIGUA 28/04/2018"

Partial Unofficial Classification after ENDURO TEST - VUELTA 3 - 4.00km

30/04/2018 - 07:30

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
31	203	FARIÑA ARISTIDES N. FMV Yamaha Lar	M_	5:18.56 +42.53	31	201	TRASOLINI GIUSEPPE FMV Yamaha Mir	M_	3	22:00.25		22:00.25	+7.30 +3:09.46	
32	25	VALE JESUS A. FMV KTM Lar	PR	5:20.77 +44.74	32	25	VALE JESUS A. FMV KTM Lar	PR	19	22:05.74		22:05.74	+5.49 +3:14.95	
33	109	SANKI TAUFI JOY FMV Husaberg/KTM Lar	A_	5:22.30 +46.27	33	109	SANKI TAUFI JOY FMV Husaberg/KTM Lar	A_	9	21:10.95	1:00.00	22:10.95	+5.21 +3:20.16	
34	57	VARGAS LUIS E. FMV KTM Lar	PR	5:24.10 +48.07	34	429	URDANETA RUBEN D. FMV Husqvarna Lar	B_	3	22:12.64		22:12.64	+1.69 +3:21.85	
35	201	TRASOLINI GIUSEPPE FMV Yamaha Mir	M_	5:24.21 +48.18	35	415	DURAN MILTON FMV HUSQVARNA Lar	B_	4	22:22.59		22:22.59	+9.95 +3:31.80	
36	431	GARCIA MANUEL FMV Yamaha Mir	B_	5:28.72 +52.69	36	408	PEREZ LUIS ALFONSO FMV Ktm Lar	B_	5	22:25.31		22:25.31	+2.72 +3:34.52	
37	101	DORTA CARLOS J. FMV Husqvarna Lar	A_	5:28.82 +52.79	37	203	FARIÑA ARISTIDES N. FMV Yamaha Lar	M_	4	22:27.11		22:27.11	+1.80 +3:36.32	
38	45	ACOSTA RAFAEL C. FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	5:28.90 +52.87	38	13	MARTINO ANDDY FMV SUZUKI Mir	PR	20	22:28.65		22:28.65	+1.54 +3:37.86	
39	408	PEREZ LUIS ALFONSO FMV Ktm Lar	B_	5:31.47 +55.44	39	402	CHIUSSI BRUNO F. FMV Yamaha Por	B_	6	22:42.20		22:42.20	+13.55 +3:51.41	
40	415	DURAN MILTON FMV HUSQVARNA Lar	B_	5:36.79 +1:00.76	40	17	TOBA ALEJANDRO M. FMV Yamaha Mir	PR	21	20:50.77	2:00.00	22:50.77	+8.57 +3:59.98	
41	429	URDANETA RUBEN D. FMV Husqvarna Lar	B_	5:40.18 +1:04.15	41	419	GALLO MATTEO J. FMV KTM Mir	B_	7	23:01.70		23:01.70	+10.93 +4:10.91	
42	409	SANCHEZ ANDRES FMV KTM Mir	B_	5:51.14 +1:15.11	42	433	HERNANDEZ GUSTAVO A. FMV KTM Mir	B_	8	23:37.15		23:37.15	+35.45 +4:46.36	
43	402	CHIUSSI BRUNO F. FMV Yamaha Por	B_	5:52.59 +1:16.56	43	216	BARROSO GUILLERMO A. FMV KTM Mir	M_	5	23:41.05		23:41.05	+3.90 +4:50.26	
44	419	GALLO MATTEO J. FMV KTM Mir	B_	5:54.15 +1:18.12	44	209	RODRIGUEZ EDMUNDO J. FMV Husqvarna Lar	M_	6	24:13.79		24:13.79	+32.74 +5:23.00	
45	405	LEON HECTOR FMV Yamaha Mir	B_	5:54.87 +1:18.84	45	420	MONTENEGRO CARLOS FMV HUSQVARNA 0	B_	9	22:31.05	2:00.00	24:31.05	+17.26 +5:40.26	
46	216	BARROSO GUILLER... FMV KTM Mir	M_	5:54.92 +1:18.89	46	215	FUMERO AGUSTIN FMV YAMAHA Mir	M_	7	24:33.26		24:33.26	+2.21 +5:42.47	
47	433	HERNANDEZ GUSTA... FMV KTM Mir	B_	6:07.46 +1:31.43	47	405	LEON HECTOR FMV Yamaha Mir	B_	10	23:40.40	1:00.00	24:40.40	+7.14 +5:49.61	
48	209	RODRIGUEZ EDMUND... FMV Husqvarna Lar	M_	6:14.79 +1:38.76	48	428	PINEDA DANIEL A. FMV KTM Mir	B_	11	24:45.09		24:45.09	+4.69 +5:54.30	
49	417	GOMES MANUEL A. FMV KTM Lar	B_	6:15.44 +1:39.41	49	409	SANCHEZ ANDRES FMV KTM Mir	B_	12	23:54.15	1:00.00	24:54.15	+9.06 +6:03.36	
50	403	NICOLA LUIGI FMV KTM Mir	B_	6:24.67 +1:48.64	50	432	HIDALGO JAVIER A. FMV KTM Lar	B_	13	25:10.27		25:10.27	+16.12 +6:19.48	
51	420	MONTENEGRO CARLOS FMV HUSQVARNA 0	B_	6:24.87 +1:48.84	51	206	PEÑA FALMER A. FMV Yamaha Lar	M_	8	25:57.48		25:57.48	+47.21 +7:06.69	
52	432	HIDALGO JAVIER A. FMV KTM Lar	B_	6:25.57 +1:49.54	52	407	HAMON ABIEZER FMV Husqvarna Lar	B_	14	24:57.78	1:00.00	25:57.78	+0.30 +7:06.99	
53	428	PINEDA DANIEL A. FMV KTM Mir	B_	6:33.35 +1:57.32	53	403	NICOLA LUIGI FMV KTM Mir	B_	15	24:04.30	2:00.00	26:04.30	+6.52 +7:13.51	
54	407	HAMON ABIEZER FMV Husqvarna Lar	B_	7:23.84 +2:47.81	54	107	AÑEZ RICARDO R. FMV Yamaha MIR	A_	10	21:07.60	5:00.00	26:07.60	+3.30 +7:16.81	
55	215	FUMERO AGUSTIN FMV YAMAHA Mir	M_	7:36.01 +2:59.98	55	45	ACOSTA RAFAEL C. FMV Husqvarna Mir	PR	22	20:48.98	3:00.00 3:00.00	26:48.98	+41.38 +7:58.19	
56	13	MARTINO ANDDY FMV SUZUKI Mir	PR	7:44.44 +3:08.41	56	417	GOMES MANUEL A. FMV KTM Lar	B_	16	24:49.26	2:00.00	26:49.26	+0.28 +7:58.47	
57	206	PEÑA FALMER A. FMV Yamaha Lar	M_	7:55.96 +3:19.93	57	110	BALLEZA GUILLERMO A. FMV Suzuki 0	A_	11	21:18.25	1:00.00 23:00.00	45:18.25	+18:28.99 +26:27.46	
58	115	MANZANILLA CESAR... FMV KTM Lar	A_	12:58.18 +8:22.15	58	115	MANZANILLA CESAR A... FMV KTM Lar	A_	12	28:21.46	9:09:09.09	9:37:30.55	+8:52:12.30 +9:18:39.76	